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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Year-round resident 17.95%
Part-time Resident 47.44%
Part-time Resident spending more time in the area since 2020 due to the pandemic 35.90%
| do not reside in the area 1.28%

Total Respondents: 78
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Q3 Number of Household Members in each age group

10

RESPONSES

DATE
12/30/2021 7:48 PM

12/6/2021 4:40 PM
12/1/2021 11:01 AM
12/1/2021 9:17 AM
11/30/2021 9:30 PM
11/30/2021 7:45 PM
11/30/2021 1:00 PM
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Q4 Affiliations: (check all that apply)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Lake Waramaug Task Force 66.23%
Lake Waramaug Country Club 57.14%
Steep Rock Association 42.86%
Warren Land Trust 25.97%
Warren Town Beach 22.08%
Weantinogue Heritage Land Trust 18.18%
Judy Black Memorial Park and Gardens 16.88%
Washington Club 15.58%
Bull's Bridge Golf Club 14.29%
Washington Town Beach 11.69%
Lake Waramaug Authority 11.69%
Gunn Historical Museum 10.39%
Kent Land Trust 10.39%
Housatonic Valley Association 10.39%
None of the Above 10.39%
Washington Art Association 7.79%
Other (please specify) 7.79%
Institute for American Indian Studies 5.19%
Warren Historical Society 3.90%
Washington Garden Club 2.60%
Northwest Conservation District 2.60%
Litchfield Hills Archaeology Club 1.30%
Washington Rod & Gun Club 1.30%
Total Respondents: 77
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 A note that Weantinoge Heritage is now the Northwest Connecticut Land Conservancy 12/2/2021 12:25 PM
2 White Memorial 11/18/2021 1:01 PM
3 Susan B. Anthony Project 11/18/2021 12:07 PM
4 We contribute to a number of the organizations (not clubs) on this list, but are members of 11/18/2021 12:01 PM
none
5 Warren Library 11/18/2021 11:14 AM
6 New Milford Hospital 11/12/2021 2:25 PM
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Q5 How do you and the members of your household use the Lake and its
surrounding areas? (check all that apply)

Answered: 78  Skipped: 0
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Skiing -
cross-countr...

Boating - Sail

Ice Skating

Rowing

Snowshoeing

Boating -
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Skateboarding
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PWC/Jet Ski
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ANSWER CHOICES

Relaxation
Walking
Swimming
Hiking

Biking

Paddle boarding
Boating — non-motor (kayak, canoe, etc.)
Running
Boating — power
Golf

Tennis

Boating — ski

Boating - tubing

Gardening

Birdwatching

Fishing

Photography

Boating — wake surf/board
Skiing — cross-country/downhill
Boating - Sail

Ice Skating

Rowing

Snowshoeing

Boating — pontoon
Skateboarding
Rollerblading

Other (please specify)
PWC/Jet Ski

Ice Fishing

Total Respondents: 78

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 painting
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RESPONSES

96.15%

91.03%

84.62%

78.21%

76.92%

71.79%

69.23%

60.26%

56.41%

53.85%

51.28%

47.44%

47.44%

47.44%

32.05%

30.77%

28.21%

25.64%

25.64%

21.79%

19.23%

19.23%

16.67%

10.26%

5.13%

3.85%

3.85%

1.28%

0.00%
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12/1/2021 9:13 AM
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Cycling 11/30/2021 9:30 PM
Boating electric 11/18/2021 10:37 AM
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Q6 On a scale of 1-4, 4 as most important and 1 as least important, please
rate what you feel the Lake Waramaug Association should focus its work
on:

Answered: 78  Skipped: 0

Advocating for
Road Traffic...
Promoting
Boating Safe...
Hosting Annual
July 4th...
Advocacy for
Land...
Educating
builders,...
Emergency
communicatio...
Sharing
Community N
Managing
geese/waterf...
Providing
homeowner...
Advocating for
enforcement ...
Acting as the
keeper of La...
Advocating for
expanded cel...
Hosting
Community-
Bu...
Building
partnerships...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. 1- Not at al... . 2 - Somewh... . 3 - Important . 4 -\VeryIm...

17730



2021 Lake Waramaug Association Member Survey
1-NOT AT 2- 3- 4 - VERY
ALL SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT
Advocating for Road Traffic Safety 2.56% 1.28% 33.33% 62.82%
2 1 26 49
Promoting Boating Safety 3.90% 5.19% 33.77% 57.14%
Guidelines/Education 3 4 26 44
Hosting Annual July 4th 5.26% 11.84% 25.00% 57.89%
Celebration/Fireworks 4 9 19 44
Advocacy for Land Conservation and 7.79% 7.79% 32.47% 51.95%
Preservation before the Warren, 6 6 25 40
Washington & Kent Town commissions
(inland wetlands, zoning, etc.)
Educating builders, realtors, landscapers, 7.69% 8.97% 32.05% 51.28%
homeowners, etc. on best practices for low 6 7 25 40
impact development
Emergency communications (i.e. severe 3.90% 11.69% 38.96% 45.45%
weather, algae alerts, bear sightings, etc.) 3 9 30 35
Sharing Community News 0.00% 13.33% 48.00% 38.67%
0 10 36 29
Managing geese/waterfowl population(s) 9.09% 15.58% 24.68% 50.65%
7 12 19 39
Providing homeowner resources (i.e.: links 5.26% 15.79% 35.53% 43.42%
to Warren/Kent/Washington dock 4 12 27 33
regulations, boat launch hours, Washington
Police, etc.)
Advocating for enforcement of Land Use 7.69% 15.38% 33.33% 43.59%
Regulations set by the towns of Warren, 6 12 26 34
Washington & Kent
Acting as the keeper of Lake Waramaug 1.28% 25.64% 39.74% 33.33%
History 1 20 31 26
Advocating for expanded cell phone 19.48% 25.97% 20.78% 33.77%
coverage at the Lake 15 20 16 26
Hosting Community-Building Events 11.84% 34.21% 39.47% 14.47%
9 26 30 11
Building partnerships with local businesses 21.33% 30.67% 30.67% 17.33%
16 23 23 13
Lost and Found 20.00% 42.67% 25.33% 12.00%
15 32 19 9
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 While it's a good idea to solicit members' ideas, suggestions, and concerns, the core mission

of the LWA is determined by its charter with the State of Connecticut and is not determined by
members. | hope that the LWA keeps its primary focus on its charter, at the core of which is
concern for the ecology of the Lake and its environs, not issues such as cell phone coverage,

which | believe are better handled by the towns.

a b W DN

Reduce/eliminate big wake motorboats!!

18/30

Supporting LWA members in need (friendly visitors, meal drop off, driving, etc.)

| like the lake has no phone converage. Makes people live in the moment a bit more

Zoning regs for new construction need to be monitored. Houses now being built are offensively

SurveyMonkey
TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
78 3.56
77 3.44
76 3.36
77 3.29
78 3.27
77 3.26
75 3.25
77 3.17
76 3.17
78 3.13
78 3.05
77 2.69
76 2.57
75 2.44
75 2.29
DATE

12/2/2021 12:25 PM

12/1/2021 6:26 PM

12/1/2021 12:07 PM

12/1/2021 11:51 AM

11/30/2021 12:47 PM
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large and are imposing. The serenity and beauty of the lakes is being harmed.
Advocating for expanded cell phone coverage at the Lake is my #1 request, by far. 11/21/2021 8:27 PM
Wake Surfing Rules! 11/18/2021 10:38 AM
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Q7 How interested would you be in:

Answered: 77  Skipped: 1
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NOT AT ALL SOMEWHAT INTERESTED VERY
INTERESTED INTERESTED INTERESTED
Annual ‘State of the Lake’ Report 2.60% 10.39% 41.56% 45.45%
from the Lake Waramaug Task 2 8 32 35
Force
Social get-togethers 11.84% 36.84% 36.84% 14.47%
9 28 28 11
Speaker series (local historians, 10.39% 38.96% 40.26% 10.39%
fishing education, area experts, 8 30 31 8
etc.)
Meetings on Zoom focusing on one 23.68% 39.47% 31.58% 5.26%
issue 18 30 24 4
Meetings in person (in addition to 20.78% 49.35% 24.68% 5.19%
Annual May membership meeting) 16 38 19 4
LWA outdoor recreation outings 35.53% 27.63% 28.95% 7.89%
(such as paddle boarding, 27 21 22 6
kayaking, hiking)
Boating Safety refresher course 45.33% 28.00% 14.67% 12.00%
(safe waterskiing endorsement, 34 21 11 9
etc.)
Teen community service programs 52.63% 23.68% 17.11% 6.58%
40 18 13 5
Free/reduced fee Boating license 61.33% 13.33% 18.67% 6.67%
certification sponsored by LWA 46 10 14 5
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 You mention one membership meeting, which has been in June, not May - have we abandoned
the fall meeting? the
2 Potluck dinners, "block parties"
3 The Labor Day 2020 piano concert on the lake was one of the best LW community events of all

time. We should make floating music events an annual event..or more often than annual

21/30

SurveyMonkey
TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
77 3.30
76 2.54
77 2.51
76 2.18
77 2.14
76 2.09
75 1.93
76 1.78
75 1.71
DATE

12/2/2021 12:25 PM

12/1/2021 12:07 PM

11/30/2021 12:05 PM
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community in the next 10 years?

Answered: 73  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

Becoming too much like the Hamptons.
Overpopulation and use

Water usage at lake

Over development and clearing of vegetation, especially mature trees, also poor compliance
with best environmental practices.

The balance between maintaining the health of the lake and the increasing number of visitors.
Overdevelopment

The overpopulation of the geese.

Continuing to keep the lake healthy especially with expected changes to the climate
Speeding of cars and bikes around the lake

Affordability, aging demographic

Overdevelopment

Managing overdevelopment around the lake and surrounding community

Rapid growth/ activity due to people around more with WFH flexibility

Safety and overuse

Preservation of this magical place/ Fighting the causes of overdevelopment

Climate change and increasing lake temperatures

Over development

Keeping the community from splintering over individual issues.

Environmental, clean water etc.

Over development around the lake, Airbnb’s that will change the character of the lake to one
like the Hamptons with group homes etc.

Geese, threat to the lake from development on poor sites
Land preservation
Traffic control

Use of power boats for wakeboarding. Eroding shorelines and creating unsafe swimming areas
for swimmers. Also lake road safety. Width of road is of concern.

GEESE! jetskis, overdevelopment and crowds

1) Over development 2) Careless development with little or no regard for lake/watershed quality
Managing development

Development around the lake.

development which endangers the lake

Health of the lake
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Q8 What do you think is the single biggest challenge facing our Lake

DATE
12/6/2021 4:40 PM

12/3/2021 10:34 AM
12/2/2021 6:42 PM
12/2/2021 12:25 PM

12/2/2021 12:02 PM
12/1/2021 7:43 PM
12/1/2021 6:43 PM
12/1/2021 6:26 PM
12/1/2021 12:29 PM
12/1/2021 12:07 PM
12/1/2021 11:51 AM
12/1/2021 11:48 AM
12/1/2021 11:01 AM
12/1/2021 9:52 AM
12/1/2021 9:17 AM
12/1/2021 9:17 AM
12/1/2021 9:16 AM
12/1/2021 9:13 AM
12/1/2021 9:02 AM
12/1/2021 8:57 AM

12/1/2021 8:51 AM
11/30/2021 10:31 PM
11/30/2021 9:30 PM
11/30/2021 7:45 PM

11/30/2021 4:50 PM
11/30/2021 1:35 PM
11/30/2021 1:26 PM
11/30/2021 1:00 PM
11/30/2021 12:55 PM
11/30/2021 12:47 PM
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Road traffic and speeding. WAKE BOARDS AND POWER BOATS ARE ERODING
SHORELINE. REALLY DISLIKE JET SKIES.

Climate change
Overdevelopment; grossly outsize homes on small lots. m

Development--the continual incremental addition of sea walls in Washington will kill the lake.
Turbidity was horrible this year and at least near me was a function of heavy rains in
combination with development. Multi-story dirt piles are legal and unmonitored

Enforcement by the towns regarding development

Maintaining the bucolic atmosphere of the Lake. Overcrowding will become a problem for such
a small Lake.

Expanded cell phone coverage.

Limiting the size of new houses

Over building, power boats

Road Safety

over development that negatively impacts the water quality of the lake

protecting the integrity of the lake

Excessive building, destroying land and wildlife!

overbuilding of docks & waterfront & houses

Conservation. Stop overbuilding. Stop building with especial exceptions! follow the rules.
Geese

Keep it simple

The water quality and the enormous deposit of sediment coming into the lake.

over development

pressure of development

Over development

Keeping theLake healthy—free from invasive weeds, boat safety and infectious bacteria
Traffic - car vs pedestrian and bikes

Water Quality

Maintaining quality of the lake and surrounds. This includes GEESE.

Overgrowth= environmental concerns. | am APPALLED to see the enormous new houses
going up. ®

Traffic around the lake and the implications of this

Property taxes

over-building impacting environment and water

Over development of properties around the lake.

Over development, climate change and their environmental impacts.

Keeping lake water levels and water quality healthy

Keeping the water and the water shed clean and protected from over development and misuse.

Maintaining the good lake water quality

Water quality / land use

23/30
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11/30/2021 12:47 PM

11/30/2021 12:38 PM
11/30/2021 12:24 PM
11/30/2021 12:05 PM

11/23/2021 5:18 PM
11/21/2021 11:31 PM

11/21/2021 8:27 PM
11/20/2021 2:16 PM
11/19/2021 4:16 PM
11/19/2021 9:51 AM
11/18/2021 6:16 PM
11/18/2021 4:30 PM
11/18/2021 1:23 PM
11/18/2021 1:01 PM
11/18/2021 12:46 PM
11/18/2021 12:44 PM
11/18/2021 12:43 PM
11/18/2021 12:38 PM
11/18/2021 12:33 PM
11/18/2021 12:07 PM
11/18/2021 12:05 PM
11/18/2021 12:04 PM
11/18/2021 12:01 PM
11/18/2021 12:01 PM
11/18/2021 11:59 AM
11/18/2021 11:53 AM

11/18/2021 11:43 AM
11/18/2021 11:36 AM
11/18/2021 11:14 AM
11/18/2021 11:13 AM
11/18/2021 11:13 AM
11/18/2021 11:09 AM
11/18/2021 10:57 AM
11/18/2021 10:48 AM
11/18/2021 10:40 AM
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Wake Surfing seems to be a really big issue. All of my neighbors are freaked out about the
size of the boats compared to the size of the lake. It is eroding our shore line and hurting the
overall quiet enjoyment of the lake.

Too much regulation of the use of the lake, especially of responsible motorboating
Keeping the lake clean and free of millfoil

More boats and more jet skies in number and frequency of use- rental or giving of dock rights
increasing boats at each dock

watershed management of development
Over-development
Remaining a refuge from an increasingly polarized world, supporting community and inclusion.

Keeping the water quality of the lake and stopping destruction of the area by AirBnB and it's ilk
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11/18/2021 10:38 AM

11/18/2021 10:37 AM
11/18/2021 10:32 AM
11/18/2021 10:29 AM

11/18/2021 10:25 AM
11/13/2021 9:56 AM
11/13/2021 8:55 AM
11/12/2021 2:25 PM
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Q9 Please answer the following:

Answered: 78  Skipped: 0
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Do you support additional regulations to protect existing forests in Warren,
Washington, and Kent around the Lake?

Are you aware that The Lake Waramaug area has specific zoning
requirements over and above town restrictions in order to protect the Lake
and its watershed from excessive runoff, erosion and pollutants, and to
maintain the character of the area?

Do you think additional enforcement of lake speed limits would deter
speeders and make the lake roads safer?

Would you like cell phone service to be expanded around the Lake?

Do you think there should be a speed limit for power boats on the lake?

Do you support an amendment of the Washington and Warren Zoning laws
that protect our ridge lines? (this regulation exists in Kent)

Do you believe that additional patrolling of the lake would improve adherence

to the boating rules and regulations?

Do you believe that the Warren, Washington and Kent zoning regulations
adequately protect the residential quality of the Lake?

YES
79.49%
62

76.92%
60

75.32%
58

64.47%
49

59.74%
46

66.23%
51

59.74%
46

28.21%
22

NO
11.54%
9

14.10%
11

12.99%
10

26.32%
20

28.57%
22

10.39%
8

15.58%
12

37.18%
29

DON'T
KNOW

8.97%

8.97%

11.69%
9

9.21%
7

11.69%
9

23.38%
18

24.68%
19

34.62%
27

# WHY DO YOU LOVE LAKE WARAMAUG?

1 It is my home. Wonderful place to live

2 It draws a civic-minded, active and thoughtful group of peop

3 It is a beautiful location with a personal deep family history

4 A place of peace, beauty, still to some extent unspoiled nature, abundant wildlife (including the
geese), and my family's spiritual taproot for six generations.

5 The Lake is ever changing and yet remains the same. A major part of this is due to the hard
work that has been done and will continue to be done in the future. Very few places can
compare to The Lake... and long may it continue!

6 Serene, peaceful retreat for our family and friends to relax and spend quality time together

7 It's beauty in the scenic environment and the friendly people.

8 Great place to relax and engage in healthy activities

9 The community and the physical beauty of the place

10 It is breathtakingly beautiful and surrounded by people who love it. For the moment it still feels
unspoiled by too much development, and one can still feel its long history (though that is
threatened)

11 Its the best place in the world!

12 It's my happy place

13 It's restorative and has great people

14 Peace

15 Size, beauty, peacefulness.

16 1) the community 2) the clean beautiful lake 3) the quiet, serene life here

17 It's Like stepping back in time when there.

18 It's a naturally peaceful and beautiful location.
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TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
78 1.29
78 1.32
77 1.36
76 1.45
77 1.52
77 1.57
77 1.65
78 2.06
DATE

12/30/2021 7:48 PM
12/6/2021 4:40 PM

12/3/2021 10:34 AM
12/2/2021 12:25 PM

12/2/2021 12:02 PM

12/1/2021 7:43 PM
12/1/2021 6:43 PM
12/1/2021 6:26 PM
12/1/2021 12:07 PM
12/1/2021 11:51 AM

12/1/2021 11:48 AM
12/1/2021 9:52 AM
12/1/2021 9:28 AM
12/1/2021 9:17 AM
12/1/2021 9:16 AM
12/1/2021 9:13 AM

11/30/2021 10:31 PM

11/30/2021 9:30 PM
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It's beauty and it's provided a wonderful place to enjoy water sports and nature for the whole
family for over 33 years! Here’s hoping fast boats and irresponsible people don't ruin it.

It's beautiful, clean & clear — & belongs to us all, not just those who live on the lake.
Its a local treasure

Tranquility. Relaxation. Community

ITS BEAUTY, SERENITY AND QUALITY OF WATER.

Because despite challenges it is an amazing resource

Slice of heaven baby

It is our happy place of peace and beauty, relaxation and rejuvenation.

It is a very special Lake that we enjoy in all seasons. Everyone who has visited us has said it
is one of the prettiest lakes they have ever seen. It's low-key quality needs to be maintained.

| have been on Lake Waramaug for 76 years and hope for many more!
natural surroundings

Community, clean lake, beauty, ideal location, all of it

Its natural, unique and quiet beauty, and its wonderful community.

It is a place of rest and has been a part of our family for over 100 years.
For its natural beauty and the serenity it provides.

strong family history (over 100 yrs.) & family gathering place

YES!

No regulations

Peace

Because Lake Waramaug is one of the most beautiful lakes in CT and because as a child, |
learned how to swim at the Wash Club beach. | love to have picnics on the lake as well as
kayak weekly around the lake.

Its in my blood

so beautiful, historic, well preserved

Lucky to have this pristine magnificent jewel in our community
It's a great community coupled with breathtaking natural beauty
Because it is beautiful

Just love it.

It is home-our happy place.

Over 100 years of family history

beautiful and peaceful

Its natural beauty and cleanliness.

It's my ancestral home... )

Calmness, beauty, recreational opportunities for all

Great community of people. Great Lake to ski on

It's a wonderful community and a hidden gem

Community, the lake itself, scenary, activities

Speed is not the issue. Waves are the issue. We have always had extremely fast fishing boats
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11/30/2021 7:45 PM

11/30/2021 1:35 PM

11/30/2021 12:55 PM
11/30/2021 12:47 PM
11/30/2021 12:47 PM
11/30/2021 12:38 PM
11/30/2021 12:05 PM
11/23/2021 5:18 PM

11/21/2021 11:31 PM

11/20/2021 2:16 PM
11/19/2021 4:16 PM
11/19/2021 9:51 AM
11/18/2021 6:16 PM
11/18/2021 4:51 PM
11/18/2021 1:23 PM
11/18/2021 1:01 PM
11/18/2021 12:46 PM
11/18/2021 12:44 PM
11/18/2021 12:43 PM
11/18/2021 12:38 PM

11/18/2021 12:33 PM
11/18/2021 12:07 PM
11/18/2021 12:04 PM
11/18/2021 12:01 PM
11/18/2021 12:01 PM
11/18/2021 11:59 AM
11/18/2021 11:53 AM
11/18/2021 11:36 AM
11/18/2021 11:14 AM
11/18/2021 11:13 AM
11/18/2021 11:13 AM
11/18/2021 11:09 AM
11/18/2021 10:57 AM
11/18/2021 10:48 AM
11/18/2021 10:40 AM
11/18/2021 10:38 AM
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on the lake, none of which ever bothered anyone.

Because it is beautiful, safe, and open to enjoyment for all types of water-based recreation to
those who operate within existing laws and regulations

Because it's awesome
It is one of the most pristine areas in the northeast to live
It's natural beauty and tranquility.

the residents

28/30

SurveyMonkey

11/18/2021 10:37 AM

11/18/2021 10:32 AM
11/18/2021 10:25 AM
11/13/2021 8:55 AM
11/12/2021 2:25 PM



Q. 10 — Additional Comments/Ideas — Open-ended answers
(Note: contact information has been removed)

| hope that you modify the "Lake It Slow" campaign this summer, and stop referring to it as a "blitz" -
who really wants to be blitzed by signage or anything else. One sign per property would eliminate
what to me were several annoying and redundant clusters of signs last summer; the three-foot
setback from the State roads should also be emphasized. Last summer East Shore Road had about half
a dozen signs that did not follow this State regulation; some of them were actually placed in the guard
wires or on an embankment where they leaned into the shoulder area. Someone from the board
should monitor this. | am all for traffic safety and the police patrol, and | didn't notice a significantly
increased police presence last summer, and | think there should be. | hope that after one more
summer of so much additional signage that you will consider placing the Lake It Slow signs only at
select key points around the Lake. I'm disturbed at having to look at a plethora of yellow signs on our
Scenic Roads in perpetuity, and also concerned that another group may get the idea that these roads
could become a platform for advertising their cause.

The current LWA Leadership has done a much better job than in past years.

It would be nice to see some recognition of the Native people who once lived around the lake.
Perhaps a joint project with the Institute for American Indian Studies?

| don't think managing geese population is under the purview of the LWA. The LWA website cites
concerns of E. coli bacteria and nitrogen from geese feces; if that is a concern for the health and
safety of the lake, it should be addressed by the Lake Waramaug Task Force.

| think the "Lake it Slow" campaign has been successful in reducing speeds around the lake. | do not
want the quiet Lake Waramaug community to be overrun with Police officers trying to get people for
speeding tickets - | think it would negatively effect the atmosphere of the community.

Cell phone coverage around the lake would be nice but not a priority. Extra consideration must be
given as to where the additional cell phone tower(s) would be built - | don't think anyone would want

it visible from anywhere around the lake.

An additional rule/enforcement that | think might be good regarding watercrafts on the lake is
banning/regulating use of jetskis.

One idea that | think would be fun is creating more social events for teens/young adults. Especially at
night!

Thanks! Looking forward to another great year at Lake Waramaug!

Thanks for all the great work you’re doing

Just a note: we are starting to have a problem with AirBNB and similar rental organizations on the
lake. there are a few people who have turned their houses into short stay hotels and are disturbing
the nearby residents. So far, Zoning has been unresponsive. This is a problem that could easily wreck
havoc on life at the lake. It is a potentially explosive issue. | think the Association should tread
carefully but support the current single family housing zoning that prohibits short term rental activity.

Please help address the issue of Airbnb’s around the lake

Hard to answer a lot of the questions above re additional enforcement without a better baseline - 1 do
not perceive a problem with speeding boats or cars, and | don't know what the ridgeline laws look like
- | am for 'reasonable' regulation and opposed to nanny state governance - so it is all in how things are
enacted and enforced...




Q. 10 — Additional Comments/Ideas — Open-ended answers
(Note: contact information has been removed)

The Association should fight and advocate for protection of the Lake against aggressive (and unlawful)
development, including wetlands and planning and zoning hearings

The LWTF needs to better coordinate with the DEEP to ensure that we get resources to help improve
the lake. In particular, it would be great to establish a partnership with the DEEP that gives the LWTF
some control to implement best lake health practices at the state park. As it is now, the park harms
the lake by contradicting the DEEP's own recommendations for lake health by removing vegetation
and boulders along the shore and from drainage ditches (one is very large). The state park appears to
be run with no oversight whatsoever. Handing at least environmental oversight to the LWTF would
cost the DEEP nothing and could dramatically improve lake clarity to the benefit of everyone
especially park users.

Thank you for all you do!

Thank you for all you are doing for the Lake and its community!!

please be sure to share the results of this survey in a timely manner.

| would love to help in any way

Thank you for the hard work you do to protect and preserve Lake Waramaug!

| deeply believe this is the year that wake surfing needs to be addressed. Our dock was severely
damaged last year and we cannot sit on our dock anymore due to the constant smacking of giant
waves.

| do not think enforcement of the map will make any difference. Basically the map only carves out the
area by the Camp Ground. | think a time restriction is the only fair way to take any steps in the right
direction. | would love to ban wakesurfing completely, but doubt we as an association can pull that
off. A time restriction feels like the most fair middle ground.

| believe strongly that we have the rules and regulations we need for safe enjoyment of both the lake
and the surrounding roads. We could benefit from greater respect for and enforcement of what
exists today, but additional regulations will likely diminish enjoyment and utility of the lake and
therefore the attractiveness of the lake as a recreational resource and destination.

Be aware of short term rentals in 'single family home' residential districts; the zoning regulations must
be clear that short term rentals are not 'single family homes'




